TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM797968

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL Recorded at 7643/0770

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC		03/22/2023	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APOLLO ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY LLC
Street Address:	9 West 57th Street,
Internal Address:	9th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10119
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90605946	RRD GO CREATIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124564206

rsiddiqui@sidley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Raza Siddiqui

One South Dearborn Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101033-30020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raza Siddiqui
SIGNATURE:	/razasiddiqui/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2023

Total Attachments: 35

source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page1.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page2.tif

source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page3.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page4.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page5.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page6.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page7.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page8.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page9.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page10.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page11.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page12.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page13.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page14.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page15.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page16.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page17.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page18.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page19.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page20.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page21.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page22.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page23.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page24.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page25.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page26.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page27.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page28.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page29.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page30.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page31.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page32.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page33.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page34.tif source=Apollo-RRD - Assignment of Security Interest in IP (Executed Version)#page35.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "<u>Assignment</u>"), dated as of March 22, 2023, is entered into by and between JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC ("<u>Assignor</u>") and APOLLO ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>"). All capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined shall have the respective meanings given to such terms in the applicable IP Security Agreement, whether defined directly therein or by reference to another agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of October 15, 2018 (as may have been amended, modified or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement") among R.R. DONNELLEY & SONS COMPANY, CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS, INC., BANTA CORPORATION, PBM GRAPHICS, INC., PRECISION DIALOGUE, INC. (each a "Grantor", and collectively the "Grantors"), Assignor, and certain other parties, one or more of the Grantors executed and delivered in favor of Assignor (i) a Patent Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 17, 2018 at Reel/Frame 047245/0245; (ii) a Patent Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2021, which was recorded in the USPTO on May 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 056122/0839; (iii) a Patent Security Agreement, dated February 25, 2022, which was recorded in the USPTO on February 25, 2022 at Reel/Frame 059104/0374 (iv) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2021, which was recorded in the USPTO on October 17, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6459/0001; (v) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 29, 2019 which was recorded in the USPTO on April 1, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6605/0297; (vi) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2021, which was recorded in the USPTO on May 3, 2021 at Reel/Frame 7278/0590; (vii) a Trademark Security Agreement, dated February 25, 2022, which was recorded in the USPTO on February 25, 2022 at Reel/Frame 7643/0770 (viii) a Copyright Security Agreement, dated October 15, 2018, which was recorded in the United States Copyright Office ("USCO") on October 18, 2018 at Vol. 9963, Doc. No. 298 and (ix) a Copyright Security Agreement, dated April 30, 2021, which was recorded in the USCO on May 5, 2021 at Vol. 9984, Doc. No. 154 (each a "IP Security Agreement" and collectively the "IP Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement and the IP Security Agreements, each Grantor pledged and granted to Assignor for the benefit of the Secured Parties a lien on and security interest in (the "Security Interest") all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Collateral, the Trademark Collateral, and the Copyright Collateral, including the Patents listed on Schedule II hereto, the Trademarks listed on Schedule III hereto, and the Copyrights and Intellectual Property Licenses listed on Schedule III hereto (collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Agency Resignation, Appointment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2023, Assignor resigned as Administrative Agent and was succeeded by Assignee, and in furtherance thereof Assignor granted, assigned, transferred and conveyed to Assignee, and assignee assumed, the Security Interest in the IP Collateral.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to confirm the foregoing assignment and assumption in this Assignment for purposes of recording it with the USPTO and USCO;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby grants, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in, to and under, the IP Collateral and the IP Security Agreements, including, without limitation, its Security Interest in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the IP Collateral. The foregoing assignment is made without representations or warranties of any kind.

This Assignment may be in the form of an electronic record and may be executed using electronic signatures (including, without limitation, facsimile, tif and .pdf) and shall be considered an original. For purposes hereof, the words "execution," "execute," "executed," "signed," "signature" and words of like import shall be deemed to include electronic signatures, the electronic matching of assignment terms and contract formulations on electronic platforms, or the keeping of records in electronic form, each of which shall be of the same legal effect, validity or enforceability as a manually executed signature or the use of a paper-based recordkeeping system, as the case may be, to the extent and as provided for in any applicable law, including the Federal Electronic Signatures in Global and National Commerce Act, the New York State Electronic Signatures and Records Act, or any other similar state laws based on the Uniform Electronic Transactions Act. This Assignment may be executed in as many counterparts as necessary or convenient, including both paper and electronic counterparts, but all such counterparts are one and the same Assignment. For the avoidance of doubt, the authorization under this paragraph may include, without limitation, use or acceptance by the Administrative Agent of a manually signed paper communication which has been converted into electronic form (such as scanned into PDF format), or an electronically signed communication converted into another format, for transmission, delivery and/or retention.

SECTION 7. Governing Law. This Assignment and the transactions contemplated hereby, and all disputes between the parties under or relating to this Assignment or the facts or circumstances leading to its execution, whether in contract, tort or otherwise, shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws (including statutes of limitation) of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law principles that would require the application of the laws of another jurisdiction.

Signature pages follow

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this ASSIGNMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENT COLLATERAL as of the date first above written.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC as Assignor

By: Peter Cucchiara

Name: Peter Cucchiara

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in IP]

ACCEPTANCE AND ASSUMPTION

Assignee, as successor Administrative Agent, accepts and assumes the foregoing Assignment.

DATED as of March 22, 2023.

APOLLO ADMINISTRATIVE AGENCY LLC,

as Assignee

Name: Daniel Duval

Title: Vice President

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in IP]

SCHEDULE I

Patents

Patent Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 047245/0245

Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 059203/0277

Title	Patent No. (Appln. No.)	Register Owner
Systems and methods for digital content delivery	10043022	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Self-Erectable Displays And Methods Of Making	9978292	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Such Self-Erectable Displays		
Simulated Commercial Envelopes And Methods	9850031	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Of Making The Same		
Point of Sale Envelopes And Methods of	9738419	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Manufacturing The Same		
Self-Erectable Display And Automatic Locking	9715480	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Mechanism For A Self-Erectable Display		
Methods And Apparatus For Supporting Radio	9688058	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Frequency Identification Tags		
Labels And Methods Of Producing The Same	9558681	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Systems And Methods For Variable Video	9516369	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Production, Distribution and Presentation		
Systems And Methods For Variable Video	8989560	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Production, Distribution and Presentation		
Methods And Apparatus For Transferring A	8869698	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Principal Substance		
Apparatus And Method For Disposing And Inkjet	8848011	R.R. Donnelley &Sons, Inc. 1
Cartridge In A Mount		
Sealed Cards And Methods Of Producing The	8833662	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Same		
Systems And Methods For High Speed Variable	8833257	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Printing		
Use of A Sense Mark To Control A Printing	8753026	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
System		
Method And Apparatus For Transferring A	8733248	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Principal Substance And Printing System		
Multi-Ply Mailer With Multiple Detachable	8720768	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Elements		
Two Way Electronic Media Mailer	8701978	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company

¹ Owned by R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company.

[Signature Page to Assignment of Security Interest in IP]

Title	Patent No. (Appln. No.)	Register Owner
Confidential Postcards	8579333	R.R. Donnelley & Sons ²
Systems And Methods For Processing Of Variable	8564808	R.R. Donnelley &Sons Company
Documents		
Method Of And System For Two-Way See-	8112923	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Through Banner And Window Imaging		
Tape Printer	7059791	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Method And Apparatus For Delivering A Web	6778988	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Page To A Client Device Based On Printed		
Publications And Publisher Controlled Links		
Systems And Methods For Variable Video	(15/340489)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Production, Distribution And Presentation		
Labels And Methods Of Producing The Same	(15/370544)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Self-Erectable Displays And Methods Of Making	(15/634974)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Such Self-Erectable Displays		
Self-Erectable Displays And Methods Of Making	(15/657548)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Such Self-Erectable Displays		
Paper Sleeve Package	9701455	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
System And Method For Tuning Device Link	9224074	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
Profiles For Color Printing		
In-Process Color Management System And	9204016	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
Method For Digital Color Printing		
Automated Flat Mail Piece	8376212	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
Curl Resistant Single Substrate Label Sheet And A	6994899	Consolidated Graphics
Method For Making Same		Incorporated
Folding Puzzle	6679493	Consolidated Graphics
		Incorporated
Paper Sleeve Package	(15/631247)	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
System And Method For Communication Over A	6611348	Banta Corporation
Tcp/Ip Network With An Appletalk Network For		
Publishing And Printing Services		
Apparatus for Computer Hard Drive Assembly	6477764	Banta Corporation

² Owned by R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company.

Patent Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 056122/0839

Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 059203/0333

	Assignee	Patent Title	Serial No.	Filling Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
1.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Apparatus and methods for accessing and information resource	10219185	08/15/2002	7251234	07/31/2007
2.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Formulations for high speed print processing	11654059	01/16/2007	7708861	05/04/2010
3.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Apparatus and method for cleaning an inkjet printhead	11701703	02/02/2007	7918530	04/05/2011
4.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Use of a sense mark to control a printing cartridges	11701801	02/02/2007	7967407	06/28/2011
5.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Apparatus for printing using a plurality of printing cartridges	11701802	02/02/2007	7771010	08/10/2010
6.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Method for high speed variable printing	11709428	02/21/2007	8011300	09/06/2011
7.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Methods for high speed printing	11709429	02/21/2007	8061270	11/22/2011
8.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Systems and methods for high speed variable printing	11709599	02/21/2007	9114654	08/25/2015
9.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Systems and methods for managing print jobs	11729159	03/28/2007	8289538	10/16/2012
10.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	System and method of operating a raster image processor	11985917	11/19/2007	8184304	05/22/2012
11.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Simulated commercial	12163177	06/27/2008	8256194	09/04/2012

		1 1				
		envelopes and				
		methods of				
		making the same				
		System and	12215465	06/27/2008	8322047	12/04/2012
12.	R.R. Donnelley &	method for drying				
12.	Sons Company	a freshly printed				
	1 7	medium				
		Apparatus and	12229149	08/20/2008	8136936	03/20/2012
		methods for				
	R.R. Donnelley &	controlling				
13.	Sons Company	applications of a				
	Sons Company	substance to a				
		substrate	12220120	00/20/2000	9229240	10/11/2012
	DD D 11 0	Compositions	12229180	08/20/2008	8328349	12/11/2012
14.	R.R. Donnelley &	compatible with				
	Sons Company	jet printing and				
		methods therefor				
		Systems And	12840860	07/21/2010	9098903	08/04/2015
15.	R.R. Donnelley &	Methods For				
13.	Sons Company	Detecting				
		Alignment Errors				
		Apparatus for	12904840	10/14/2010	8967044	03/03/2015
		applying gating				
	R.R. Donnelley &	agents to a				
16.	Sons Company	substrate and				
		image generation				
		kit				
	R.R. Donnelley &	Book production	12948290	11/17/2010	8006969	08/30/2011
17.	Sons Company	· .	12940290	11/17/2010	8000909	08/30/2011
	Sons Company	apparatus	12000079	05/02/2011	0001651	11/11/2014
		Printing system,	13099078	05/02/2011	8881651	11/11/2014
1.0	R.R. Donnelley &	production system				
18.	Sons Company	and method, and				
		production				
		apparatus				
		Methods for	13105541	05/11/2011	8402891	03/26/2013
	R.R. Donnelley &	printing a print				
19.	Sons Company	medium, on a				
	Sons Company	web, or a printed				
		sheet output				
		Methods of	13105554	05/11/2011	8899151	12/02/2014
	R.R. Donnelley &	producing and		_		
20.	Sons Company	distributing				
	20112 Company	printed product				
		Method of	13105563	05/11/2011	8887633	11/18/2014
21	R.R. Donnelley &	producing a	15105505	03/11/2011	0007033	11/10/2014
41	Sons Company	1 1				
		printed sheet				

		output or a printed				
		output or a printed				
		web of a printing				
		press		//		
		Method for jet	13207994	08/11/2011	8434860	05/07/2013
	R.R. Donnelley &	orienting using				
22.	, -	nanoparticle-				
	Sons Company	based				
		compositions				
		Systems and	13400497	02/20/2012	8687947	04/01/2014
		methods for				
	R.R. Donnelley &	variable video				
23.	Sons Company	production,				
	Sons Company	distributions and				
		presentation	12400704	00/00/0010	10475257	11/10/0010
		Baggage	13408724	02/29/2012	10475357	11/12/2019
	R.R. Donnelley &	identification tags				
24.	Sons Company	and methods of				
	Sons Company	making and using				
		the same				
		Methods for	13479505	05/24/2012	8887634	11/18/2014
	D D D11 0	printing a printed				
25.	R.R. Donnelley &	output of a press				
	Sons Company	and variable				
		printing				
		Apparatus and	13503246	07/02/2012	9463643	10/11/2016
		Methods for	15505210	0770272012	9 1050 15	10,11,2010
	R.R. Donnelley &	Controlling				
26.	Sons Company	Application of a				
	Sons Company	Substance to a				
		Substrate	12602040	10/04/0010	0004100	11/05/0014
	D D D 11 0	Compositions	13693842	12/04/2012	8894198	11/25/2014
27.	R.R. Donnelley &	compatible with				
	Sons Company	jet printing and				
		methods therefor				
		System and	13791776	03/08/2013	8926060	01/26/2015
28.	R.R. Donnelley &	Method For				
20.	Sons Company	Cleaning Inkjet				
		Cartridges				
		Apparatus and	13829027	03/14/2013	8894191	11/25/2014
		Method for				
29.	R.R. Donnelley &	Disposing Inkjet				
	Sons Company	Cartridges in a				
		Carrier				
		System and	13841668	03/15/02013	8888208	11/18/2014
30.	R.R. Donnelley &	method for	130+1000	03/13/02013	0000200	11/10/2014
30.	Sons Company					
		removing air from				

		an inkjet cartridge				
		and an ink supply				
		line	1100000	00/10/10/10	0.711.711	100000
	D D D 11 0	Multi-layer forms	14025570	09/12/2013	9511561	12/06/2016
31.	R.R. Donnelley &	and methods of				
	Sons Company	manufacturing the				
		same Gift card	14171408	02/03/2014	9511893	12/06/2016
		apparatus and	14171400	02/03/2014)311033	12/00/2010
32.	R.R. Donnelley &	method				
	Sons Company	manufacturing the				
		same				
		System and	14175598	02/07/2014	9180674	11/10/2015
33.	R.R. Donnelley &	method for				
	Sons Company	supplying ink to				
		an inkjet cartridge	14175619	02/07/2014	9216581	12/22/2015
		Apparatus and method for wiping	141/3019	02/07/2014	9210381	12/22/2015
34.	R.R. Donnelley &	and inkjet				
3 1.	Sons Company	cartridge nozzle				
		plate				
	R.R. Donnelley &	Use of a Sense	14294887	06/30/2014	9567672	02/07/2017
35.	Sons Company	Mark to control a				
	Sons Company	Printing System				
	DDD 11 0	Sealed card and	14466725	08/22/2014	9302500	04/05/2016
36.	R.R. Donnelley &	methods of				
	Sons Company	producing the same				
	R.R. Donnelley &		14541087	11/13/2014	9718997	08/01/2017
37.	Sons Company	Battery	11011007	11,15,2011	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	00,01,201,
	R.R. Donnelley &	Insulator Material	14541103	11/13/2014	10106710	10/23/2018
38.	Sons Company	composition and				
	Sons Company	method				
		Electrolyte	14541112	11/13/2014	9528033	12/27/2016
39.	R.R. Donnelley &	material				
	Sons Company	composition and method				
		Compositions	14552140	11/24/2014	9701120	07/11/2017
	R.R. Donnelley &	compatible with	11004170	11,21,2017	7,01120	07,11,2017
40.	Sons Company	jet printing and				
	1 2	method therefore				
		Self-erectable	14709266	05/11/2015	9779640	10/03/2017
	R.R. Donnelley &	displays and				
41.	Sons Company	methods of				
	1 ,	making such self-				
		erectable displays				

		G 10 11	1.450000	0 = /4 4 /0 0 4 =	001000	11/05/0015
42.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Self-erectable displays and methods of making such self- erectable displays	14709285	05/11/2015	9812038	11/07/2017
43.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Methods and apparatus of producing collectible cards	14709299	05/11/2015	9895720	02/20/2018
44.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Self-erectable displays and methods of making such self- erectable displays	14711739	05/13/2015	9734734	08/15/2017
45.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Method and apparatus for producing an electronic device	14825986	08/13/2015	9996788	036/12/2018
46.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Apparatus and method for monitoring a package during transit	14830452	08/19/2015	9514432	12/06/2016
47.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Electronic label having a timer function	14853563	09/14/2015	9691303	06/27/2017
48.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ink composition for use on non-absorbent surfaces	14872836	10/01/20158	9868869	01/16/2018
49.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Self-erectable displays and methods of making such self- erectable displays	14988616	01/05/2016	10008138	06/26/2018
50.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	System and method for producing an electronic device	15043885	02/15/2016	9785881	10/10/2017
51.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printhead maintenance station and method of operating same	15195566	06/28/2016	10137691	11/27/2018
52.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Pop-up display with translating stop member	15261178	09/09/2016	10170020	01/01/2019

53.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Self-erectable display with free floating stop and method for forming the same	15261191	09/09/2016	10573202	02/25/2020
54.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Apparatus and method for monitoring a package during transit	15344939	11/07/2016	10026056	07/17/2018
55.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Polygonal display and method for forming the same	15415594	01/25/2017	10755605	08/25/2020
56.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printing System	15425790	02/06/2017	10279605	05/07/2019
57.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	System and method for supplying ink to an inkjet printhead	15590597	05/09/2017	10124597	11/13/2018
58.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Quadrilateral display and method for forming the same	15690031	08/29/2017	10741109	08/11/2020
59.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Monitoring device	17511689	09/21/2017	10342136	07/022019
60.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Method of producing collectable cards	15860370	01/02/2018	10406563	09/10/2019
61.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ink composition for use on non-absorbent surfaces	15861092	01/03/2018	11008478	05/18/2021
62.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Polyhedral automatic pop-up display	15909155	03/01/2018	10210779	02/19/2019
63.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Apparatus and method for monitoring a package during transit	16007620	06/13/2018	10332063	06/25/2019
64.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Systems And Methods For Digital Content Delivery	16037531	07/17/2018	10417440	09/17/2019
65.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Display article	16182016	11/06/2018	10783806	09/22/2020

66.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Apparatus and method for applying a protective cover on an electronic device	16184320	11/08/2018	NA	NA
67.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Display sign and method of disposing same	16196293	11/20/2018	10930181	02/03/2021
68.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Pyramidical Displays and Methods for forming the same	16201535	11/27/2018	10706747	07/07/2020
69.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Pop-up Display And Pop-Up Display Looking Mechanism Therefore	16323331	02/05/2019	11227511	01/18/2022
70.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Display and method of constructing same	16359578	03/20/2019	NA	NA
71.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Self-erectable displays and methods of making such self- erectable displays	16421116	05/23/2019	10685588	06/16/2020
72.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Displaying Data Using Enhanced Functionality	16447807	06/20/2019	NA	NA
73.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Methods of producing Collectible Cards	16539627	08/13/2019	10537920	01/21/2020
74.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Method and Systems for Producing Collectible Cards	16709443	12/10/2019	NA	NA
75.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Game Card Packaging	16854672	04/21/2020	NA	NA
76.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Antenna	29507213	10/24/2014	D769228	10/18/2016
77.	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.	Packaging	16356781	03/18/2019	10696461	06/30/2020
78.	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.	Packaging	16779176	01/30/2020	11167900	11/09/2021

Patent Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 059104/0374

Patent	Application Number Application Date	Patent Number Grant Date	Status	Owner
Method and apparatus for transferring a principal substance and printing system	14286667 5/23/2014	9505253 11/29/2016	Issued	R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Secure Placard and Method for Producing Same	17198980 3/11/2021		Pending	R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company

SCHEDULE II

Trademarks

Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 6459/0001

Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at Reel 7643 / Frame 0273

Trademark	Reg. No. (Appln No.)	Owner
PRECISION DIALOGUE	4235036	Precision Dialogue, Inc.
PD PRECISION DIALOGUE	4131350	Precision Dialogue, Inc.
WETZEL BROTHERS	2965973	Wetzel Brothers, LLC
DUOCAL	3131707	Wetzel Brothers, LLC
Design Only	2937480	Wetzel Brothers, LLC
MICROTONE	2633274	The Hennegan Company
NIES/ARTCRAFT	2189469	Nies/Artcraft, INC
PBM GRAPHICS INC	3385119	PBM Graphics, Inc.
PBM	4079739	PBM Graphics, Inc.
ECKO CARD	4605798	PBM Graphics, Inc.
WHERE CRAFTSMANSHIP AND TECHNOLOGY MEET	4076692	PBM Graphics, Inc.
CONSOLIDATEDGRAPHICS	2535668	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
FLEX MAILER	3891586	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
WORKSMART SUITE	4927694	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
EMERGE	4261862	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
ENCORE	4126505	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
CDS	4700019	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.
R.R. DONNELLEY	2842428	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
DONNELLEY FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS	(86/845659)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
	Supplemental Register	
Design Only	(87/912031)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
	1998434	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
Design Only		

Trademark	Reg. No.	Owner
	(Appln No.)	
Design Only	4368837	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
RRDIGITAL	4677282	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
RRD	(85/957068) 4706196	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SECURESCAN	2201766	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SECURESCAN AGGREGATE	4396140	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
MEDIACOMPASS	2932858	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
UP2ME	4603255	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
MOTIF	(87/446549)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
PDFDIRECT	3331420	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
CLEANTAC	1759790	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
CONSERVATOR	1879213	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
LASERMATE	1490134	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
LOGOLINE	3757560	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
MICROSECUR	4056703	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
PIRX	3531807	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
PIRX	4886649	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SAFTEYBLOC	1621200	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SECLIPSE	4072043	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SECURITYMARK	3430666	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SIDESTICK	1570928	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
UNIARROW	3774091	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
UNIFLAG	1711639	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
UNIMARK	1732953	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
HERO BADGE	2255680	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
LETR-TRIM	1211518	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
POINT-EZE	3748582	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
UNISHIELD	2742638	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
TAMPER-PRUF	3756803	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
FLATPAKIT	0245256	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SHELFWRITE SOLUTIONS	3931872	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
DATASELECT	3151803	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
MESSAGEDOCS	3909495	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
WEB-TO-ONE	2186517	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
PHOTO-FLOW	2591130	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
TRANSFORMING THE LANDSCAPE OF PRINT	4198974	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
CONTENT THAT CONNECTS	4564535	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
CUSTOMBUY	4547803	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
CUSTOMPOINT	3231665	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company

Trademark	Reg. No. (Appln No.)	Owner
NIMBLEFISH	2490708	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
STUDIO W26	2686035	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
KNOWLEDGE THAT DELIVERS	3717299	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
IMAGEMERCHANT	2381012	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
SHARESTREAM	2874871	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
STUDIOSTREAM	2877558	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
DIGIMAG	3496771	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
MARKETREADY	2607858	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
PACKLINKS	3970882	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
PAGEPLANNER	4392296	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
PURL	2494335	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company

Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 6605/0297

Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at Reel 7643 / Frame 0310

Trademark	Reg. No. (Appln No.)	Owner
SUPERDOC	(87/911984)	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
DOCUMENT PATHWAYS	2235252	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company
CONSOLIDATED GRAPHICS	2562963	Consolidated Graphics, Inc.

Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 7278/0590

Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at Reel 7648 / Frame 0026

	Owner	Trademark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
1.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	MessageDoc	90476630	01/20/2021	NA	NA
2.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	MOTIF	87983207	01/30/2018	6125132	08/11/2020
3.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	MOTIF & Designs	87983208	05/25/2018	6114098	07/28/2020
4.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	UAL UNITED AD LABEL & Design	88884337	04/23/2020	6275594	02/23/2021
5.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	UNITED AD LABEL	88884326	04/23/2020	6269970	02/16/2021
6.	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company	RRD	86857759	12/22/2015	5851845	09/03/2019

Trademark Security Agreement Recorded at Reel/Frame 7643/0770

Trademark/Image if any	Application Number Application Date	Registration Number Registration Date	Status	Owner
RRD GO CREATIVE	90605946 26-MAR-2021		Pending	R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company

SCHEDULE III

Copyrights

Copyright Security Agreement Recorded at Vol. 9963, Doc. No. 298

Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at Vol. 15005, Doc. No. 958

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
Banta Corporation	One source : the Banta resource handbook : a review of current imaging technologies affecting major print markets	TX0004061667	06/12/1995
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Directory of retired employees / R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0000610092	10/28/1977
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Washington; Oregon; Northern California [et al.]	VA0000042065	09/25/1978
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Directory of retired employees, R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company, Donnelley Printing Company	TX0000303069	04/25/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000297294	08/08/1978
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000297293	08/08/1978
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000353574	04/12/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company; Donnelley Printing Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000279608	06/29/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	The Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company /	TX0000279609	06/29/1979

Claimant	Title	Registration	Registration
Станнан	True	No.	Date
	editor, Margie Douglas [et		
	al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000402950	01/24/1980
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley		
	& Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000439602	03/25/1980
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley		
	& Sons Company / editor,		
D D D 11 0	Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX10000505050	11/20/1000
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000585874	11/28/1980
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley		
	& Sons Company / editor,		
D. D. Donnallar, 0-	Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000591412	12/03/1980
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	1X0000391412	12/03/1980
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000617987	01/02/1981
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley	1 X 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 9 8 7	01/02/1981
Sons Company	& Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	R.R. Donnelley & Sons	VA0000069609	01/22/1981
Sons Company	Company certificate of stock	V1100000000000	01/22/1901
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer : quarterly	TX0000662211	03/30/1981
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley	1710000002211	03/30/1901
soms company	& Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000727629	07/10/1981
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley		
1 3	& Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000785869	10/07/1981
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley		
	& Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000823887	12/23/1981
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley		
	& Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		
R. R. Donnelley &	Donnelley printer: quarterly	TX0000876299	03/24/1982
Sons Company	publication of R. R. Donnelley		
	& Sons Company / editor,		
	Margie Douglas [et al.]		

Clai	mant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000931910	07/01/1982
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000981981	09/24/1982
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001049342	12/30/1982
Sons	A. Donnelley & s Company; the eside Press	Open shop at Donnelley / by Arthur C. Prine, Jr.	TX0001096782	01/18/1983
	a. Donnelley & s Company	You're a Donnelley printer now!: A handbook for new employees of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company and Donnelley Printing Company	TX0001272157	02/17/1983
	L. Donnelley & s Company	Directory of retired employees / R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0001060596	02/07/1983
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001107358	04/25/1983
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001199624	09/30/1983
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001252828	12/19/1983
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001320584	04/09/1984
	a. Donnelley & s Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001384676	07/13/1984

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001432615	09/20/1984
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001474509	12/17/1984
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	White pages	TXu000236943	03/05/1985
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Woodall's 1986 tenting directory	VA0000224758	04/11/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Woodall's 1986 tenting directory	VA0000224757	04/11/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002039931	03/31/1987
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002095339	06/24/1987
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002151812	09/22/1987
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002209322	12/16/1987
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002304781	03/29/1988
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002354440	
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002408693	10/11/1988
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Pennsylvania business corporation law of 1988 and related statutes	TX0002579718	05/30/1989
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Pennsylvania Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act and related statutes	TX0002790893	04/18/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002516464	03/23/1989

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002596142	06/16/1989
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002701978	12/14/1989
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	R.R. Donnelley & Sons Company telephone directory, December 1989	TX0002747925	01/29/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	R.R. Donnelley and Sons Company World atlas	VA0000335064	01/27/1989
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Westward journeys: memoirs of Jesse A. Applegate and Lavinia Honeyman Porter, who traveled the Overland Trail; edited by Martin Ridge	TX0003134383	08/21/1991
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Narrative of my captivity among the Sioux Indians / by Fanny Kelly; edited by Clark and Mary Lee Spence	TX0003134388	08/21/1991
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002786550	03/27/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002867882	06/22/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002923934	09/02/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002981734	01/02/1991
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Electronic preliminary guidelines	TX0003155082	10/02/1991
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003039041	03/02/1991
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003126686	06/27/1991
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003151253	09/24/1991

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003204074	12/09/1991
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	We pointed them north: recollections of a cowpuncher / by E. C. "Teddy Blue" Abbott and Helena Huntington Smith; edited by Ron Tyler	TX0003557322	03/23/1993
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Electronic preliminary guidelines	TX0003302381	04/27/1992
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003290516	04/15/1992
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003340732	07/07/1992
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003399701	09/28/1992
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003445884	12/11/1992
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Texas ranger / by N. A. Jennings; edited by Ben Procter	TX0003557349	03/23/1993
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	1994 Coast to Coast road atlas: [United States, Canada, Mexico] / designed and created expressly for Coast to Coast by R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company. Cartographic Services	VA0000628901	02/01/1994
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003486855	04/05/1993
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003559844	06/30/1993
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003649821	09/24/1993

Cl	aimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
	R. Donnelley & ons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003772696	02/28/1994
	R. Donnelley & ons Company	La Grange, IL, and nearby communities telephone directory, 1994-95	TX0003872658	01/06/1995
	R. Donnelley & ons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0003798152	04/15/1994
	R. Donnelley orwest, Inc.	R.R. Donnelley Norwest, Inc.	TX0003814650	05/13/1994
	R. Donnelley & ons Company	Story of Crawfordsville : 75 years / Kathleen Ineman	TX0004510677	12/06/1996
	R. Donnelley & ons Company	Community work/transition program handbook	TXu000781519	01/28/1997
Pu	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising, Inc.	Clifton, TX, Sprint Yellow Pages, February 2006 issue	TX0006311838	03/17/2006
R. Pu	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising, Inc.	Elizabethton, TN, telephone directory, November 2006	TX0006467836	11/24/2006
Pu	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising, Inc.	Highlands, FL, countywide, telephone directory, November 2006	TX0006467837	11/24/2006
R. Pu	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising, Inc.	Jay County, IN, Sprint Yellow Pages, February 2006	TX0006311843	03/17/2006
R. Pu Ac	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising of Illinois artnership	Near west suburbs, IL, Cicero telephone directory, November 2006	TX0006479554	11/27/2006
Pu Ac	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising of Illinois artnership	Near west suburbs, IL, Cicero telephone directory, November 2006	TX0006479555	11/27/2006
Pu	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising, Inc.	North Platte Valley, NE, Scottsbluff, Gering, telephone directory, November 2006	TX0006467835	11/24/2006
Pu Ac	R. Donnelley ablishing & dvertising of Illinois artnership	Northwest suburbs, IL, telephone directory, December 2006	TX0006479553	11/27/2006

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
RR Donnelley Publishing &	Waynesboro / Greencastle/ Hagerstown Telephone	TX0007139732	07/09/2009
Advertising, Inc.	Directory 64619 July 2009		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Advocates and adversaries: the early life and times of Robert R. Rose / by Robert R. Rose; edited by Gene M. Gressley	TX0000024262	03/06/1978
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001790007	03/28/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001910717	06/26/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001931509	11/03/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0002009607	12/19/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001546251	03/22/1985
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001612417	07/08/1985
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001662941	10/08/1985
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001733795	12/16/1985
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0001145241	07/05/1983

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer : quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000181691	11/05/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000195179	01/23/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	z Florida	VA0000042061	09/25/1978
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Printer: a quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	TX0002466563	12/09/1988
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur: [the business opportunity magazine] / editor, Chase R. Revel [et al.]	TX0001692215	11/08/1985
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur magazine / By Entrepreneur Group, Inc.	TX0002285180	04/05/1988
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company		TX0001850710	06/26/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur magazine's Franchise yearbook	TX0002366960	08/09/1988
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur's Guide to writing effective business plans: Entrepreneur business guide no. X3402	TX0002815449	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company		TX0002812312	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company		TX0002812311	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Fitness center	TX0002812313	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	New construction interior cleaning service	TX0002812314	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	entrepreneur business guide no. X1328	TX0002812328	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Vinyl repair service	TX0002812308	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	The Complete eastern states government resource guide	TX0002812309	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company		TX0002812310	04/30/1990

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley	& Car wash	TX0002818230	04/30/1990
Sons Company	& Cai wasii	1X0002818230	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley	& Pet sitting service	TX0002815578	04/30/1990
Sons Company	1 of sitting solvice	1740002013370	0 1/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley	Temporary-help service	TX0002818239	04/30/1990
&Sons Company			
R. R. Donnelley		TX0002815577	04/30/1990
Sons Company	home)		
R. R. Donnelley	& Referral services	TX0002818168	04/30/1990
Sons Company			
R. R. Donnelley	& Sock store	TX0002818167	04/30/1990
Sons Company			
R. R. Donnelley	& Entrepreneur Magazine	TX0002831296	05/07/1990
Sons Company	presents Nanny replacement		
	service		
R. R. Donnelley	1 1	TX0002820930	05/07/1990
Sons Company	presents Home inspection		
	service		
R. R. Donnelley	1 1	TX0002820927	05/07/1990
Sons Company	presents Window washing		
D D D 11	service	TTX 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1	0.5 (0.5 (1.000
R. R. Donnelley		TX0002833091	05/07/1990
Sons Company	Entrepreneur business guide		
D. D. D	no. X1146 & Private mailbox service :	TV0002021220	05/07/1000
R. R. Donnelley			05/07/1990
Sons Company	Entrepreneur business guide, no. X1147		
R. R. Donnelley		TX0002858690	07/06/1990
Sons Company	presents Spin art clothing	1A0002838090	07/00/1990
Sons Company	store		
R. R. Donnelley		TX0000102693	07/31/1978
Sons Company	Zini opronosi magazino	1110000102095	.,,,,,,,,,,
R. R. Donnelley	& Insider's report on law	A750398 (1976)	
Sons Company	investment businesses / Vol.		
	A		
R. R. Donnelley	& Insider's report on medium-	A861463 (1976)	
Sons Company	investment businesses		
R. R. Donnelley	& Insider's report on medium-	A861975 (1976)	
Sons Company	investment businesses		
R. R. Donnelley	· •	A861976	
Sons Company	investment businesses	(1976)	
R. R. Donnelley		TX0000041589	06/16/1978
Sons Company	insider's report		

Claimant	Title	Registration	Registration
		No.	Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	International Entrepreneurs': [the business opportunity magazine] / editor, Chase R. Revel [et al.]	TX0000041590	06/16/1978
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	184 businesses anyone can start and make a lot of money / By Chase Revel	TX0000965780	07/13/1982
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	168 more businesses anyone can start and make a lot of money / By Chase Revel	TX0001460666	12/03/1984
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Choices: for entrepreneurial women	TX0001767861	02/06/1986
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur magazine's Franchise yearbook	TX0002366960	08/09/1988
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur's Guide to writing effective business plans: Entrepreneur business guide no. X3402	TX0002815449	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	The Complete midwestern states government resource guide: Entrepreneur business guide no. 3372	TX0002815448	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	The Complete southern states government resource guide	TX0002812312	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	The Complete western states government resource guide	TX0002812311	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Fitness center	TX0002812313	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	New construction interior cleaning service	TX0002812314	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Transportation freight broker: entrepreneur business guide no. X1328	TX0002812328	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Vinyl repair service	TX0002812308	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	The Complete eastern states government resource guide	TX0002812309	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Instant sign store	TX0002812310	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Car wash	TX0002818230	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Pet sitting service	TX0002815578	04/30/1990

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Temporary-help service	TX0002818239	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Bed & breakfast inn (and home)	TX0002815577	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Referral services	TX0002818168	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Sock store	TX0002818167	04/30/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur Magazine presents Nanny replacement service	TX0002831296	05/07/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur Magazine presents Home inspection service	TX0002820930	05/07/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur Magazine presents Window washing service	TX0002820927	05/07/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Automobile detailing : Entrepreneur business guide no. X1146	TX0002833091	05/07/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Private mailbox service: Entrepreneur business guide, no. X1147	TX0002831320	05/07/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur Magazine presents Spin art clothing store	TX0002858690	07/06/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms. magazine / July 1972 thru July 1974	B940814	
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms. magazine / Sept. 1974 thru Feb. 1975	B15780	
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms. magazine / May 1975 thru Nov. 1975	B67168	
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms. magazine / Feb. 1976 thru May 1976	B113520	
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms / editing Susan Braudy [et al.]	TX0000212242	02/23/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms / editing Susan Braudy [et al.]	TX0000370353	11/26/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms / editing, Patricia Carbine [et al.]	TX0000964597	08/25/1982
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms / editing, Patricia Carbine [et al.]	TX0001355540	05/18/1984
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Ms / editing, Patricia Carbine [et al.]	TX0002058484	04/14/1987

Claimant	Title	Registration	Registration
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Sassy magazine / Feb. 1990- Jan. 1991. TX 2-980-287 et al. (1990)	No. TX0002980287	Date 12/14/1990
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	The Complete southern states government resource guide / By Entrepreneur, Inc.		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Screen & general service subroutines in library "GENLIB"		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Number-handling subroutines in library "GENLIB"		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company R. R. Donnelley &	Printer subroutines in library "PRTLIB" Entrepreneur / By		
Sons Company R. R. Donnelley &	Entrepreneur, Inc. New business opportunities /		
Sons Company R. R. Donnelley &	By Entrepreneur, Inc. Entrepreneurial woman / By		
Sons Company R. R. Donnelley &	Entrepreneur, Inc. Mail order business / By		
Sons Company R. R. Donnelley &	Entrepreneur, Inc. Mini-blind cleaning		
Sons Company	installation / By Entrepreneur, Inc.		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur's guide to business start-ups / By Entrepreneur, Inc.		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	How to make money with a microcomputer / By Entrepreneur, Inc.		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Medical claims processing / By Entrepreneur, Inc.		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Videocassette rental store / By Entrepreneur, Inc.		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur's Guide to writing effective business plans		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur's guide to business start-ups		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneur		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	New business opportunities		

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Entrepreneurial woman		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Mail order business		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Mini-blind cleaning installation		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	How to make money with a microcomputer		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Medical claims processing		
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Videocassette rental store		

Copyright Security Agreement

Copyright Security Agreement recorded at Vol. 9984, Doc No. 154

Assignment of Security Interest Recorded at Vol. 15005, Doc No. 977

RECORDED: 03/27/2023

Claimant	Title	Registration No.	Registration Date
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Donnelley printer: quarterly publication of R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company / editor, Margie Douglas [et al.]	TX0000359609	11/05/1979
R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	Washington; Oregon; Northern California [et al.]	VA0000042065	09/25/1978
R. R. Donnelley and Sons Company	1987 Best Western Road atlas & travel guide / maps designed and created expressly for Best Western by Cartographic Services, R. R. Donnelley & Sons Company	VA0000272814	07/22/1987
R. R. Donnelley and Sons Company	Woodall's 1984 tenting directory	VA0000152438	03/27/1984
R. R. Donnelley and Sons Company	Woodall's 1986 North American campground directory / cover photo David Muench	VA0000213742	01/29/1986
R. R. Donnelley and Sons Company	[Ameritech travel pages, Minnesota]: region 1, northern & region 2, southern	VA0000286299	11/27/1987